

# MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON, WV 26601 VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

#### FAX TRANSMISSION

TO: State of WV-Purchesing Divison - Chuck	Bow	var)	
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970 DATE: 10/20/09			
FROM: Tommy McCourt	<u>,                                      </u>		
number of pages to follow: $25$		د'5	Av.
REMARKS:Sealed Bid Enclosed			The state of the s
Bid Opening Time: 1:30			
		2 0	
Mail To:			
P O BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for MERONOMBER Quotation

**DEP14771** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FO AU ENHONOR CHUCK BOWMAN - 1 304-558-2157

S 2301 1 304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

S H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ieŭ .	TER	M9 OF SAL	<b>S</b>	SHIP VI	4		FOE			FREIGHTTI	1916900
09/01/	2009							TNC T	TME	01.	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING T				
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUM	BER		UNITA	RICE		AMOU	
0001	RECLAN	1 1ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER P	ROPER	TIES	9	67 ,765 . (	00
	THE WEIS SOLL CONTRA RECLAI THE " NELTOI A MANI 09/21. REQUII MANDA THE B	EST VIR LICITIN ACT TO MATION TUNNELT N, WEST DATORY /09 & 1 RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS L OVER	GINIAG BID PROVI OF 2- ON SU ON SI O:00 ATTEN DIES	DEPTS FROM THE PERSON SHALL PER	HASING DI OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED NCE #2" P (PRESTON REBID CONF ALL INTER IS MEETING L RESULT ON MAY REP S WILL INV TERRAIN A	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P ROJECT CO.).  ERENCE ESTED F . FAIL IN DISC RESENT	RACT RACT ROJE LOCA SHAL VARTI URE UVALI MORE	GRS F S FOR TED I L BE LES AR IFICAT THAN SIVE F	OR A THE OWN A N TUN HELD TEND TION C	S - ON TH		
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI ACCEP THE B COMPL SHEET	TIAL BOILD. FASENTAT SQUALIFOR ANY FIDDER ETED THE	IDDERSOUMENT ALLURIUMENT PLANT TO THER IN PURCE	TO VER TO OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT	ILL BE MAI COMPLETE. IFYING ATT PROVIDE YOU NOTHE ATTE F THE BID. MENTATION IBLE FOR B TION REQUI G DIVISION ESPONSIBIN HE PRE-BIN	THIS INTENDANCE OUR COMINGENERS TO VERS ENSURING OUR COMINGENERS OUR COMINGENE	NILL ATY ANY SHEI STATI G THE HE A R ANC	SERVE THE I AND ET WILL E WILL ATTEN EY HAV ATTEN TATEN BIDDEN E SHEN	: AS ANDA' L RES L NOT DANCE VE NDANCI AGENC' R'S	SULT •		
				SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR					DATE		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	1 21/3	100		- The state of the	1364°056	55-52	288	<u>.</u>	<u>    " " " (                            </u>	0/20/09	·····
TITLE	The same of the sa		FEN	062-4	1840	<u> </u>		ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
Ρ.	reside	ELC "	33-	-UUZ	1040				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MELE	ים איבאום מס	, t

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best Interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bld.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy,
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Rev. 5/19/09



**\*709052008** 

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for

BEG NUMBER DEP14771

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENHON CELL 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER **CUANTITY** LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE I IS LOCATED ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF RT. 26 ABOUT ONE QUARTER MILE SOUTHWEST OF THE UNDERPASS, DIRECTLY BEHIND ONE VACANT HOME NEAR SEVERAL OTHER OCCUPIED STRUCTURES, ALL WITHIN TOWN'S MUNICIPAL LIMITS. MINE IS LOCATED ABOUT 20 FEET NORTH OF A SMALL GARAGE. SITE Z IS LOCATED ALONG BONAFIELD ROAD. FROM RT. 26, TRAVEL UNDER THE RAILROAD TRACKS AND BEAR RIGHT. TRAVEL PAST THE POST OFFICE AND PROCEED AROUND THE TURN TO THE FIRST PAVED ROAD ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONDMEEN Quotation

DEP14771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SUTTON WV 26601 F 601 CHA	IRONMENTAL PROTECTION ARTMENT OF ICE OF AML&R 57TH STREET SE RLESTON, WV 5304 304-926-0499
---------------------------	--

DATERRIN	teo is is is.	TER	MS OF SAL	F.	<b>9</b>	HIP VIA			. O.F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/									. =			I TO DM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			et i adapse se ar si	BID	<u>OPE</u>	Charles of the Contract of	TIME	N (11 3)	L:30PM
LINE	AUC	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ΠEN	NUMBER			UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	TO SUB WITH THE SIG THE VE 1D, CO	RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID SNED AN ENDOR'S HAPTER T THE S RESULT	THE TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	TIME AN LOSED FOR WITH WEST VINASING	N AFFI PURCHA THE E THE F IRGINI AFFII	DAVI SING SID A PROVI (A CO DAVIT	AFI S E' SIOI DE. WI	FIDAY VIDEN NS ON FA: TH TI	YMLIAN VIT MU NCE OF F ART] ILURE	ICE IST ICLE TO	
	WITHING RECURS PROCES		ALEND UNL CHASE	AR DA ESS C ORDE	YS AFTI THERWI! R WILL	ER THE SE SPE BE CO	E NOT ECIFI INSID	ERE	TO I THE ONO	FULLY TICE	: D / FO	
	RIGHT	LLATION TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMME MATERI QUALII	EDIAT EALS FY OR	OR DO	UPU NORK! TON	N WRI MANSH: CONFI	I I E N LP	
	THE H	RATES: IGHER C AS EST ST VIRG AILING	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPAR OR PRE	TMENT STUN ( ET,SI	OF L COUNT EQ.	Y,	ANK2 K WT	UANT	PAY WAG	
	REQUI	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AN INING	STATE	MENTS LAW: WN INS	DUE (E CONTA STITUTE	XCEPT INED OF A	FOR IN TH RCHIT	IIS ECT	CONT S DO	RACT CUMEN		
	WORKE A CER	RS' CON TIFICA	PENSA E FRO	IOW MC	VEND KERS!	COMPE	NSALI	וטא	Th 2	UCCES	SFUL	
SIGNATURE		7750-000-000	esta de la companya	G. G	e er eine einem nammine für der		PHONE				DATE	
SIGNALI ONE			227.1					·			114105	TO TO DE MOTED ADOUR
TITLE		, <sub> </sub>	fein					1	ΑŪ	Juress C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

3047655293



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP14771

PAG	E	1911
	4	

INC. SECONDESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUION QR. CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

	·		MS OF SALE	SAIP VIA		F.O.F.	FREIGHTTERWS
DATE RAINT			VISION DALC			4	
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	10/20/	2009	BI	D OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
	5 6 66 60 60	พีกร	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
TINE			190		10000 00000		
LIKE	ALL OF THI OF THI OF COME OF THE BIT COVER OF THE BIT O	THE I S CONT INSURAN IMERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ BUILDER SH PROC DUNT EC BONDS: ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE	TEMS CHECK RACT: CE: SUCCES L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS S RISK INS F OF BUILD HAL TO 10 FIVE PER LALSO FUR LALSO F	ED BELOW WILL  SFUL VENDOR SELIABILITY INSELUNLESS OTHER MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.  SURANCE: SUCCE DERS RISK — ALI OX OF THE AMOUNT CENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WES ID AS A BID BO NISH A PERFORM OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF THE AMOUNT OR THE AMOUNT	IALL FIRANCE STATE OF TO THE VIRE OF TO THE VIRE OF TO THE VIRE OF	TURNISH PROOF PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHAL ( INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL I THE SUCCESSFORM BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT ERTIFIED CHEO RNISHED BY A RUSINESS IN	L N SE JL JR/ CK,
	STATE IN LI UNDER	OF WES	ST VIRGINI A BOND WIL	A. A LETTER U L ONLY BE ALLO ONAL OR BUSINE THE 5% BID BO	WED F	OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
	( )	MAINTE	AUGE BOND	A TWO (2) Y	EAR M	AINTENANCE A REQUIREME	NT
	₹¥¥¥₹	11/00 ******		<del>(************</del>			***
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND GONDI	TIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE	<u>a : 1999a m. 2000</u>			TELEPH	OME	:	
			FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE					TAA ILI	CDACE ABOVE LA	BELED WENDOR'



>mizoot:

\*709052008

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

304 765 5288

Request for

**DEP14771** 

PAGE 5

ADDITES COMMESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

فششنا							_	-	
								7777	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	EU de la com	[AA],,∫ T <b>E</b> B!	VS OF BAL	<b>E</b> ,	SHIP VIA			FOB:	Freight (Enios
09/01/		.555.51 1.555.55	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	2002	10/20/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME C	11:30PM
		N. 1001001635 A. 501077	UOP	CAT,	тем помвея			LINIT PAICE	AMOUNT
LINE (S. S.	QUA	NTITY	DOF	NO					30 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	<u> </u>								
	ONI CO	NTDACT	AR TN	FORMA	TION FORM OF	MB #1	029-0	119	ĺ
	AML CO	ATTON	ロんてだっ	01/3	1/2010) IS	ATTAC	HED.	YOU MUST	
	(EXLTK	AILUN	C ODT	CINAL	FORM TO OB	TAIN	AN AV	S DATA	ļ
		TTON T	ሰ ኮፎፕ	COMIN	IF YOUR FLIG	$1 \times 1 = 11$	IY AS	AN AUL	
ł	~~!\TDA	CTDD	7 U T C	TC A	I REDUIREMEN	LUND	EK SU	I CEK OIH.I	<b>5</b> .
	CUNIKA	CORTOR	HAI N	MR #1	029-0119 IS	NOT	ATTAC	HED TO THE	
	IF IME	CRIGI	MENTE	V(11)	CAN CONTACT	THE	AVS (	IFFICE AT	
	RIDDIV	46 DUCU	nenio	1.31.3 X V	S.OSMRE.GOV		,		
	800-64	15-9/48	UK W	WW - MV	******	****	****	*****	**
	****	<del>(*****</del>	****	****	KKKKKKKKKKKKK	~~~~			
1			-		TORS LICENS	_	Ī		
			Cu	NIKAL	IOKS LICENS	=			
	1			~~ ~~	חר מו וו-מ	BENUT	BEC 7	THAT ALL	
	WEST \	/IRGINI	ASIA	TA CE	DE 21-11-2	VEMOT VETIN	C MUE	OK IN THIS	
	PERSON	48 DESI	RING	I U PE	REORM CONTR	NULLIN	THITA	CONTRACTOR	s
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSEL	HE WEST	VIRE	711E (	CONTRACTOR	3
	LICENS	SING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO I	550E	Inc.	CONTRACTORS	p C
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONT	KACIU	TVTO	TON OF LABO	D _
	MADE I	BY CONT	ACTIN	IG THE	WEST VIRGI	NIA D	1112	LUN OF LABO	
	CAPITO	DL COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BLV	D. E.	RITH	J. 5,	
	RM 74	9-B, CH	ARLES	TON	WV 25305, P	H. 30	4~55	5-7890.	
			1	[	1		l l		
	WEST '	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11	KEQU	LKES	ANY	,
	PROSP	ECTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE	CONI	RALI	NK2 FIFENSE	
,	NUMBER	R ON TH	EIR E	ID.					
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLE1	ie:					ļ
	1		ł	1	0 0 0		Latio	n Ina	
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:	i wcco	urt & Son C	ousirt.		\$14	• •
			1	1	<b>†</b> •		_		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICE	SE #	wv001913				- •
			l	ł					
	THE S	UCCESSF	UL B	DDER	WILL BE REQ	UIRED	TO	FURNISH A	
	COPY	OF THEI	R COI	∜TRAC	LOKS FICENZE	PRIC	OR TO	ISSUANCE D	F
	A PIIR	CHASE C	RDER	CONTI	RACT.				
			-	API	LICABLE LAW	Į.			
			1						1
			1			46:7(KIB) (CO	MOTTRAN	Santanan Santanan da Tantan da Sa	
			9 × 8 × 8	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	EPHONE	المراجع وودره	DA	TE 0.100
SIGNATURE				200	<u> </u>	04-76	5-528	88	¶0/20/09
TITLE			EN EE	062-4	840				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pre	siden	C CANDINIO	- CC	O INCE	RT NAME AND AD	DRESS	IN SPA	ACE ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'
W	HEN REG	HONDING	10 HF	x, 1140E		V	+. ,		

3047655293



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14771

ADDRESS COPRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

OATE PRINT	<del>/</del>	Jana Ateri	AS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOE		FREIGHTTERMS
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	- Comming	1.00 AV 40 TV		<u>ger in in Johann</u>					
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	<u> 30 PM</u>
LINE	P. 300-1-12-1-11	1	UOP	ĆAT. NG	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	& REGU REQUIDIVIST PROCUI	JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO "ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURC	HASING HIS		
	ANY O	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	OPMAT	DED IN SPECIFICATED IN SPECIFI	MHICH	E SOURCE	S AS	
	COMPL NOTIC PRE-C	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTII 365 IS CONF	DN WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFTER CEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRED SPECIFIC DATE ESTERENCE.	E EVE	THE OFFIC THE NOTIC	A E TO	
	THE CU BY CU A TRA PROVI WORKM THE CO THE CONTR CONTR CONTR CONTR FOR I RESPO FOR I	(A) TONTRACTOR OF STON,	THE MATERIAL TOR BITTY FOR SHATE TOR SHATE TOR SHATE TOR SHATE TOR SHATE TORS AT THE	TERI RE SU RESP CUS L CON E YE ALL RE ARING HE EX	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANS BJECT TO THE GUA ECTIVE TRADES. TOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE M ON ACCEPTANCE OF SIDERED GUARANTE AR FROM THE DATE AR FROM THE CONTR ELIEVE THE CONTR EGLIGENCE OR FAUL WITHIN THE GUAR CPENSE OF THE CONTR THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	IN THE GUAL LANGE FIN. ED BETANCE TO ME ANTE LANGE LAN	HE ABSENCE ANTEE IALS AND AL PAYMENT THE THE ACCEING ATERIALS E PERIOD TOR UPON	TANCE TANCE AND SHALL	
		(B)	2.22.2000	· ·	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	Ī			
SIGNATUPE					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	,					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADCZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRESIDENT REPORTS Quotation

DEP14771

💢 PAGE 👑 🛴

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALL ENTION OF SE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC DEPARTMENT OF 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE SUTTON WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED A	YES TER	MS OF SAL	<b>c</b> , 13, 13	√ia, ∰ ∰ sHiệ	VIA. SP SE SE	<u>Adrilli</u>	, F.o.e, (-), (1)	: 4 . 4 . 4	FREIG	HITERMS
09/01/											
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			the strategy of the strategy of the st		6 TIME		and the state of the first of the	1 4 3
LINE	QUA	YTTY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRIÇE			JACUNT
,	4.001,000,00000,00		STATE OF THE REST ASSESSED.	*			, ,			, ,	
	<u></u> ተመለተቸው ለ	CTOP W	Til M	ΔΙΝΤΑ	IN THE P	OJECT T	O THE	CONDITI	ONS		
, !	SYTOTT	NC AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACC	EPTANCE	UP IH	IE WUKK.			
	A'RIM E A	TIMPEC	DHE	TO TH	E NEGLIGE	ENCE OR I	WORKMA	MSHIP C	) h	, ,	
	CHMTDA	CTOP T	N ANV	ሰ೯ ፕ	HE WORK "	THAT DEV	ELOPS	DURING	THE		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIDD	SHALL	BE CORRE	ECTED BY	THE C	DNTRACI	OK		
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.	215	EAD CUAD	NUTEE DE	מתחדם	HALL NE	T BE		
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA EXTENSION	JOE THE	BEBEU KIUD S	IRMANCE	TIME		
	CONSTR	UED FOR	RETN	HAN	R THE COL	ALDE LUE	I L. ILI	ACTIVATOR .	, 4, , , , , ,		
	ALLUII	נט) עם	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCER	ING REV	EGETAT	TON MAY	/ BE		
	CHRTHE	R DEET	NED I	N THE	TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATI	ONS			
		NED HE			ļ						
				ĺ	-		ļ				
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:				(	rki <sup>v</sup> istinci d	. uo		
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	FIED 1	LN WHŲLI	= UN		
	IN PAR	T IN W	KTITN	70 4	NY OTHER	PICK OF	R REME	TO P. TT 1	YAY		
	MITHOU	ODOVID	CD TH	AT TH	E CONTRA	CTOR IS	GIVEN	NOT LES	ss	,	
1 .	WILL IS A LINE	UTDTV	CALEN	DAR I	MAYS WRIT	TEN NOT1	CE, U	<b>}</b> FFTVEKに	:U BY		
	CERTIE	TED MA	IL. R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) DE	INTEN	Г		
	TO TER	RMINATE				:	1.				
			Ì						~ 4 8 7		
			L BE	THE P	ESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE	SUCCESSI	- U L		
	VENDOR	: TO:		7.1 '0.1	L NECESS	ADV DIVI	STON I	TE HIGH	4 V A C		
	L	(A)	UBIA	ILN AL	DRTATION	DE EUNI LIUT DIAT	PMENT	μι τιχώτι. ΔΝΠ	MF 1 G		
	PERMT:	IS FUR	KND KND	EROM	THE JOB	SITE.	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	MAICK	(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND AL	L REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCT	ION		
1	PERMI	rs OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PERMITS	•					
			1		1	_		•			
***************************************	(5)	LECHNIC	AL SF	ECIF	CATIONS:		LIKI ( )	DE TH			
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CO	NIKALI S Tang per	DARED	BC IN FOR THI	F		
	ACCOR	DANCE V	UE TH	1E A.L.	ECIFICAT NNELTON	SUBSIDEN	(CE #2	14	~		
,	PROJE		VF 11								
		& SPE	S ARE	INC	RPORATED	HERE I	BY R	EFERENC	E	1	
	" "WINO	J			]		i				
				SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CC	MADI HANG		DATE	<u>a radaulikidadak iku (</u>	<i>ؿۼڹڲڎڎ؞؞ۺٙؠؠۺڹۯۺۻؠۺڎڎڎؽ</i> ڹ
EIGNATURE											
TITLE			EIN ·					ADDRESS C			
Wh	IEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFO	a, insei	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE I	LABELE	ED VEND	OR'

3047655293



HOOKEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 765 5288

#### Request for PROPERTY NUMBER Quotation

DEP14771

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

j-

**\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPMA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 CAT UNITERICE AMOUNT UOP . ITEM NUMBER UNE QUANTITY AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TETRA TECH NUS, INC. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTALL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE FLEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PEIN TITLE

3047655293



¥709052008

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 765 5288

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14771

PAGE,...

HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD TOOL SUTTON WV 26601 25304 304-926-0499 FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 50.8/1.2 193 1 SHIP VIA 09/01/2009 01:30PM. <u>OPENING TIME</u> BID BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP : UNIT PRICE HINE SE ITEM NUMBER. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION

- OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
- "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARITH, BIASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
- "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
- THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
  - THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE

SIGNATURE **WALE** 



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14771

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON. CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED S		MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> CONTRACT		SHIP VIA		Bright Springs	<b>.</b>	) <b>F</b>	8 8 8 8	FREIGHTTERN	AS
09/01/	Contract Con	35, 46 a d. 2000 (415 30)										7.004	
O OPENING DATE	:	10/20/	2009		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	4444413444	BID	OPE	NING	के वर्धवरूप वेग अनुस	0 1	:30PM 	Wyn(H)
UNE	Q	VANTITY	ÜÖF	CAT.	T.	EM NUMB	EA ( ) ( ) ( )	(1000) (300) (300)	UNIT	PRICE		AMGUNT	
	39.986.000			<u> </u>					•				
		-										-	
		B. THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE	PURC	HASING	DI	VISIO	N			
		DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SPE	CIFIE	D STEE	LM	ATERI	ALS A	RE Tent		
	1	NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE	UNIT	ED STA	IES	TH 2	n A Meeti	LENI		
	-	QUAN	LABIE	UK UI	MEKWIS	52 AK 18786	E NOT CT REQ	HTR	EMENT	·s.			
	]	AVAL	LADLE	(O F		J14 1 1 1 1	♥ ( ( <b>()</b> ,\			•			
	3.	A CONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES S	TEEL	PRODUC	TS	IN VI	OLAT	I O'N		
		OF THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IL PE	NALT:	IES		
		PURSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE	SECT	ION 5A	- 3 -	56.	•			
									•	•			
	REV.	10/01/0	L	1	ł							1	
	~~!!*	BIT 7											
	EXHT	D11 /			}	,						•	
	DOME	STIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	ss & :	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WOR	≀KS		t t	
	PROJ										,		
	į					~ T L F F A	CODE	E _ 1	0-1 5	atron en	rn.		
	INA	CCORDANG	CT EO	M WES	CLBIIC	TTAN.	RECON	JSTR	UCTI	: 1 . , 3. 3N .	L W • #		
	LVER	RATION,	REPAT	R. IN	PROVE	MENT	OR MAI	NTE	NANCE	OF			
	PUBL	IC WORKS	s, whe	RE TH	E COS	T IS	MORE I	THAN	\$50,	,000 .	AND,		
	TNT	HE CASE	OF ST	TEEL C	MLY,	WHERE	THE C	OST	OFS	STEEL	IS		
	MORE	THAN SE	0,000	OR W	HERE	MORE	L NAHT	10,0	100 PC	SCHUC	OF Mykila	ar	
	STEE	L ARE RE	QUIRE	D, It	IL SIA	IF MI	LL AUC	JEP I	LINU	T ALU	VILGO UTUOI	-	
	GLAS	s, or si	LEL M	KUDE KUDU	MACHY	NEBA Mebace	י אז ע: ומא אס	ITPM	SENT F	PURCH	ASED	•	
	EUB TH W	USE AT	THE ST	TE OF	PUBL	IC WO	RKS SH	HALL	BE I	MADE	OF		
	DOME	STIC ALL	MINUM	1, GL/	SS OR	STEE	L, UNL	L(ESS	THE	COST	OF		
	THE	PRODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	IAN \$5	0,000	OR LE	SS	THAN	10,0	0 0		
•	POUN	DS OF S	LEEL A	RE US	ED IN	PUBL	.IC WOF	RKS	PROJ	ECTS.			
		محمانت بيجو		TAUTE	0140	ლ იթ.	etee!	000	שורדי	С МАV	ВE		
	FORE	IGN MADE	ALUM V TE	THE	HOT O	S OK	SIEEL SECTIF	PRU	DUCT	SIS	FOUNI	ol	
		E UNREAS			SUCH C	OST I	S UNRE	EASC	NABLI	E IF	IT I	s	
	20%	OR MORE	HIGHE	R TH	N THE	BID	PRICE	FOR	R FOR	EIGN	MADE		
				1			AMS AND CO	1					
NATURE				:::SEESE	vense siu		ETENHONE Ruis vun oc			<u>appoples (16, seek)</u>	DATE		<u>antigional de la </u>
			EIN		~ <del>~~~~</del>		,			nnreee	LIABIOT	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
ΪĒ		[	WII &		•				AD LAME			O TO DE NOTED AD	~ Y L



moo zm<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14771

СНИСК ВОWMAN 304-558-2157

RFU NUMBER

WITH FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

\*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATERRIN		18078889 <del>7</del> 26	MS OF SAL	<b>e</b> na area	See	X/(A'dosseddoc addish	Leonardo Nobel	KOBIII	লুন্ <u>ে</u>	FREIGHT	TERMS
***************	<u> </u>	(35,31,388,354 <del>5</del> 12							بانتسنا		
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2000			nrn	OPENING	TTME		. 7004	
<del></del>		10/20/	2009	X Zag C	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				<u> </u>	:30PM	* 6 × 6 . 1. 3
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	NO.	ITEMINU	MBER		IT PRICE		AMC	SUNT:
	to a 1% of the superior			<u>'</u>					ad the about in	1	
	PROPILO	TC T	E THE	DOME	STIC ALUI	ATNIIM . G	LA'SE OP	STEEL			
			1 8		D OR PROI		1		I		
					S DEFINE						
					OREIGN PI						
					CTS ARE				•	<u> </u>	
					MADE PRO			110011 1.11			
	, RIOL				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					1	
	TF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A COM	TRACT U	NDER TH	E ABOVE			
					NG OFFICE						
	1				EXISTS A		;			į	
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT	S REASO	NABLE A	ND LOWE	R	]	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMEST	C PRODU	CTS, TH	E SPEND	IN		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATIO	N AND			
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODUC	TS.		
					ATE IN TH			Y ARE		-	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	ÍNUM, GLA	iss or s	TEEL.			]	
	REV. 3	/88									
		j									
	EXHIBI	T 9	ĺ								
		L	1	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.								
					4 4 4 7 5 cm m				_		
1	•				AND/OR A	, ,		REQUIR	ED		
					ING SCHEI DDENDA FO			70.			
	CONSIR	CLITON	PKUJ	=CIA	DDENDA FL	R SIAIE	APENCI	-51			
	(1) T	טב אפרו	UTTEC.	TZENC	INEER SHA		ABE TUE	V DDEND	r i Ma		
		1		,	IES THAT	T I					
					THE PROJ		HE ADDE				
					D TO THE						
		SING D			THE ARCHI				Len		
					ENDUM TO						
					ISSUED.						
				[							
							<del>3 2 - 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 </del>		لـــــــا	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a de la companya de				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		.  0	ATS		
TITLE		FEI	N			***************************************	ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

10/13/2003 20:10 304/626293 MCCOURT AND SON PAGE 13



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP14771

CHANDERES CORRESPONDENCE IO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

コロロスロマ

304 765 5288 \*709052008 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED /	TER	VIS OF SAL		sH(PV)	A		<b>Γο</b> β		FREIGHT TERM	<b>9</b> (3) (5)	
09/01/	**************************************	1						MO TIME	01:30	n D M		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009	2002 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		10.000	Carrier Commission	alan da a a comercia de co	01:30			
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP:	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	<u> </u>	
[ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [	370,000,000,000	<u> </u>	14110 100000	series - heart recent		,					-	
	/m > 7	-11 T TO 11 V	ев си	A11 S	END THE A	אטמאפמס	TO A	LL				
		-ATEN N	ADTI	C AND	. TE NECE	SSARY	止入したり	IN THE BID				
i	CHENT	IC DATE	ΔN	v ann	ENDUM SHO	ሀቢህ ጅዜ	代にしにJ	AED BA IUC	[			
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO TH	(E BID	ł			
		NG DATE						· .	1			
							V N O LU	ENCEN BY A				
	(3) /	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	<u> </u>	CHVC	EDGED BY A	N.	•		
	BIDDE	RS AND	CORMI	N BEC	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY	TO THE				
	ARTATI	MAL DED	IN TAIC	DOCUM	FNT SHALL	ALSU A	WPLY	LU AN				
	A TOTAL	DIEM ከሰር	HIMENIT	1 TH	E ONLY EX	CEBLION	NAY B	BE LOK AN				
	ADDEN	DUM THA	T IS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SULE F	UKPU	SE OF				
	CHANG	ING A B	ID OF	ENING	TIME AND	JOR DAT	<b>E.</b>	•	Ì			
		,					1 "					
						1						
	REV.	11/96							1			
							1					
	EXHIB	IT 10							ŀ			
			1	j .	PENIIT	NOTTES	ND .:	.DEP14771				
					1/2/401							
	ADDEN	DUM ACE	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	1	1	•	1			
	Ì		ł		1							
	T HER	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE I	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOW	ING CHECKE	D			
	ADDEN	DHM(S)	AND I	MAVE I	MADE THE N	IECESSAL	KY KE	AT2TON2 IO	MY			
	PROPO	SAL, PI	ANS /	וס/מאי	SPECIFIC	ATION,	EIC.					
	ADDEN	DUM NO	. 'S:		1							
				Ì					ŀ			
	MO. T								Ī			
	ND. 2					÷						
						•			Ì			
	NO. 3						1		1	• •		
					,	•			1			
	NO. 4						·					
		ag agag magasas nasas.	<u></u>	l Societica	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITION	Similar				
SIGNATURE	(3255th) (91) '					TELEPHONE 304-	765 5	(288	10 /	20/09		
SIGINATURE	2				****	304-	705	ADDRESS CHA	NCER TO	D RE NOTED AR	OVE	
TITLE PI	eside	nt	<sup>FEIN</sup> 55-	062-4	840	<del></del>	<u>, .   _</u>					
W	HEN RES	SPONDING	TO RF	O, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	S IN SP.	ACE ABOVE LAI	SELED	AFIADOM		



¥709052008

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14771

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FOR RECYDUMBER

6-1 to 250

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP.VIA F.Q.8, FREIGHT TERMS . 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE 10/20/2009 OPENING TIME BID Q1:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT! NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Son Construction Inc. COMPANY ..10/20/09. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-765-5288 10/20/09 55-062-4840 TITLE President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

PAGE 15

MCCOURT AND SON

3047655293

01:02 6002/61/01



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for PRONUMBER

DEP14771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIEN HON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 **\*709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPHIN	TERMI	F OF SALE	SHIP VI	4	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009			grn (	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
D OPENING DATE	The second state of the second				UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	LIGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	den	ON 1180-	
gerori, eggranen sera akta 1 *						
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	TON YAM C	BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID					^
	BUYER:		CB-23		'	
	BUTER.					
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14771			
				• •		
	BID OPENING D	IATE:	10/20/20	0.9	'	
			•			*
	BID OPENING T	TME:	1:30 PM			
	PTD OF CITATION					•
	,	,				,
	PLEASE PROVI	E A FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	i	MG ADOK R	TD:		M
	304-765-529	3				• •••
		, ,	_			
	VENDOR SHOUL	) SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT	
	REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
	2790 Centra	lia Road _				
					•	,
	sutton, WV	2660				-
•						
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:				
	MacCon.		٠.	•		
	LODDY, Kumol.	• • • • • • • • •				
	. [					
	,					
aga kang akanggang pangga 1999.		SEE-RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS ANU.CC	NDITIONS	
IGNATURE		210091			55-5288	<sup>^</sup> ₺/20/09
TILE	FE	IN _				IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	esident	55-062-48	4U	ADDDEGG	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	



**\*709052008** 

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCDURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14771

 \GE	
15	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: :>> CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

PATENDING OF THE STATE OF THE END OF REQ. DEPLATED AND SOUTHWAS AND SOUTHWAS THE STATE OF THE ST			ľ .· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- , 1.							
BID OPENING THE 10/20/2009 BLD OPENING THE 01:30PM  UNE CHARTET TOP NO PENINGER NAME OF THE 01:30PM  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14771 ****** TOTAL: \$67,765.00  **********************************			100 C	rims of s	ACE See			SO SHEN	1A	نقستا	; F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
CHE GUARTITE GOP COT TEMBORIER (INTERIOR AND CONCITIONS).  ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14771 ******** TOTAL: \$67,765.00  **********************************	BID OPENING DATE	(2009	10 (20	/2000					ртп	VOC	NINC TI	ME 01	- 70 DM
SEE REJENSES DE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS.  TOLEPHONE  SEE REJENSES DE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS.  TOLEPHONE  TOLEPHONE  TOLEPHONE	( 1.4.4. 1.4.4.688.448.8°)	A maria and americans	and the second second		T CA	FO16	8.860863		era a reestadeea trub tere el rade		Selection of the selection of the selection of	, G - F - F - C - C - G - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	COURT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.    TOLEPHONE   DATE	LINE	UUAI	VIII Y	UOP	NO			HEW MON	ADEN .		UNIT PHI		AMQUINT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.    TOLEPHONE   DATE				,		Ì							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		*****	THI	s Is	THE	END	OF	RFQ	DEP14	771	*****	TOTAL:	\$67,765.00
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE													
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				ł									
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	The second secon			1							ı		
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE													
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						l							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	-					}				ļ			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	Transport of the Control of the Cont												
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE									•				
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		,									i .		
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				,									
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						ł							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						ŀ				1			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						ļ							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	i									,			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					}					ļ			<b>[</b>
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE										]			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							·					•	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	,		•						• •				
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE									,				
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		<u> </u>											
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				-									
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				İ	ļ								
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE													
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						- }							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						-							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				1					•				
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	*												
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE													
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE												,	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					1								
SIGNATURE DATE					SEE	REVE	rse sic			ibiftan	8		
ADDRESS CHANGES TO RE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE								CELEPHONE			DATE	The state of the s
	TIMLE	***************************************	. F	EIN				<u>i</u>			ADDRESS	S.CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**\*709052008** 

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14771

BERADORESS CORRESPONDENCE MOTARIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRIN	ED:	TERN	as of Sal	Ē		SHIP VI	A		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
10/06/	2009							<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/20/2	2009	Contract to the second	* Fare construction of the		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM
UNE	QUANTI	īΥ	TOb	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	ach	U	NITPRICE		ÁMOUNT
	*****	****	****	АППЕ	NDUM	NO.	1 ****	*****	*****	***	
	~~~~~			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	ADDENDU	M ISSL	ED F	OR TH	E TUI	NELTO	ON SUBS	IDENCE	#2 PRO.	JECT	
	TO DIST	RIBUTE	THE	PRE-	BID S	SIGN-	IN SHEE	TS, THE	Q&A, /	AND	
	THE REV						ING FRO	M THE M	IANDATOR	₹Y	
,	PRE-BID	MEEII	ING U	עפט א	21/20	009.	<b>'</b> .				
	BID OPE	NING E	DATE	AND T	IME	REMAII	N UNCHA	NGED AS	10/20/	109	
	AT 1:30										
									*		
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	R CHAI	NGES **	*****	<b>(***</b> ***	€ <b>¥</b> ¥	
									,		
										•	·
		l									
		-			•						
									•		
	***************************************	,								÷	
				•							
0001		<u> </u>	1 B		962-	73			•		مهرج سور والقرامي
		1			_,,,						227, 72
	RECLAMA	TION:	REST	ORATI	יט אט	- LAN	אוט אַ ט	ER PROP	EKITES		
						•		'			
	<u> </u>										
				,		•					
				F*\1	n 0=	556	n=n1/	,	COUNTRY	rai .	\$67,765.00
***************************************	****	THIS	18 1	HE EN	D UP	KFQ	DELIG	//l ***	€¥¥¥ TO]	IALI	30.77702.00
									•		
				٠.							
					'						
		ļ	,								
	l	(31) (41) (52)		SEE ME	VERSE SI	the state of the s	FINS AND CO				
SIGNATURE			700	2 [		$\overline{}$	TESTO MINE 7 6	5-5288	-	DATE O	/20/09
TITLE	sident	PE	N O C	2-484	^			A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160,103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Rems offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications:

  Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Rev. 5/19/09

# TUNNELTON SUBSIDENCE #2

### Requisition # DEP14771

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: McCourt & Son Construction Inc.
Address: 2790 Centalia Road
Sutton, WV 26601

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	UNIT OF			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	MEASURE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
INO.	MIDAGORO				6
	7 G		Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	<u> </u>	\$ 5,200.00
1.0	Lump Sum		Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2.500.00
2.0	Lump Sum		Overlity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1,500.00
3.0	Lump Sum		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$5,200.00
4.0	Lump Sum	500	Sediment Control	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00
5.0	Linear Foot	2	Revegetation		\$0\$3;600;00
6.0	Acre	170	18" HDPE Discharge Pipe	\$32.00	\$5,400.00
7.1	Linear Foot	1	Manhole		\$5,600.00
7.2	Each	2	Riprap Apron	Ls	\$ 2,500.00
7.3	Lump Sum	650	Unclassified Excavation	\$4.50	\$2,925.00
8.0	Cubic Yard		Wet Mine Seal	LS	\$11,000.00
9.1	Lump Sum	<u>l</u>	Dry Mine Seal	<u> Ls</u>	\$ 19,000.00
9.2	Lump Sum	1	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bags)	\$40.00	\$ 800.00
9.3	Bags	20	Soda Ash Diquettes (50 to 5-5)		\$
	<u> </u>				\$
					\$
					\$ .
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$.
					\$
					\$
					\$
ļ					\$
					\$
-					\$
					\$
<b>*****</b>					
					\$\$67,765.00
			<b>⊗TOTAL</b>	DOOOOOXE8882	

Se . 5 . 30. 64.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OV31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor NameMcCourt & Son Construction Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062-4840 Address: 2790 Centralia Road Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5288 State: WV City: Sutton E-mail address: mccourtandson@wirefire.com Fax No.304-765-5293 Part B: Legal Structure () LLC () Partnership () Sole Proprietorship (x) Corporation () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. , have the express authority to certify that: I Tommy McCourt Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Χ Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 10/20/09

Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.-ov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

## (139788) MCÇOURT & SON CONSTR INC

	•	Total Number: 6	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Begin End Pct. Hold Code Date Date Own. Code	
139789	MCCOURT, TOMMY H MCCOURT, TOMMY H MCCOURT, LYDIA	PRS 14-Feb-1982 SH 14-Feb-1982 SEC 14-Feb-1996	
139790 139790	MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, JAMES C	TRS 14-Feb-1996 SH 14-Feb-1996 50% VP 14-Feb-1996	

Apénov	Purchasing Division	
RED P	Purchasing Division O# DEP 14771	_

#### BID BOND

1154 Sutton Lane, Sutton, WV 2660	at we, the undersigned. McCoun & Son Construction, Inc.  25 Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company  26 Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company
2 100 Fleur Drive Des Moines, lowa 5	10321 economicon organized and existing Linder the laws of the State of
Y	Des Moines as Bursty, are held and firmly bound unto the State Percent of the Amount 8 (5%) ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our hairs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, DEP 14771 - Tunnelton Subsidence #2 - Presto	attached hereto and made a part hareof, to enter into a contract in writing for
4	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(8) If said this shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Printherland and shall familish any other bonds and insurance agreement accepted by the acceptance of said bid, their agreement accepted by the acceptance of said bid, their agreement accepted by the acceptance of said bid.	icipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shis obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full d that the liability of the Gurely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as never be	ianou. ipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
NUMBER MINEREDE Principal and Sure	sty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
in vol 1 reserve seals to be affired herein	nlo and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day or October .20 09	
	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	The Market
~	(MOST be President or
	Vića Presidenti)
	Tresident (Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Merchante Bonding Company (Name of Surety)
	Charle Charlin Allomey-in-Fact Charles C Martin

REPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be effected.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Karen Hutson

its true and lawful Attomey-in-Fact, with full power Termessee Knoxville and State of of and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

#### TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II. SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance; or other surelyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto effixed, this 17th day of 2009 J⊔ly

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POUK as.

, 2009, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that July he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MLITUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 55.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this O

POA 0001 (1/09)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, <u>Tommy McCourt</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of McCourt & Son Construction Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that McCourt & Son Construction Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  McCourt & Son Consttuction Inc.
(Company Name)
By: President Title:
Date: 10/20/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Ochber
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Bernadette Gaddy Rt 1 Box 30 Frametown, WV 26623 My commission expires April 8, 2019 THIS AFFIDAVIT MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Jan 2009

RFQ No. DEP 1477/

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Nameশ <u>⊂Co</u> ≀	art & So	n Const	ructio	n Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	2		1	Date	: 10/20/09	<del>)</del>
Purchasina Affidavit (Reviseo			2			